Accessory, temporary, and conditional uses shall include those in the R-1 and R-2 districts. 

2. Nursing homes may be permitted as a conditional use. 

3. An increased density to not more than twenty-four (24) units per gross acre and decreased minimum lot 
area per dwelling unit to not less than one thousand eight hundred and fifteen (1,815) square feet may 
be permitted conditionally. 

E. Height 

No building hereafter erected or structurally altered shall exceed a height of thirty-five (35) feet or be more 
than two and one-half (2 ½) stories.20 

F. Area Standards 

1. All front, side, and rear yards shall have a depth of not less than twenty-five (25) feet. 

2. All detached buildings shall be separated by a distance of not less than ten (10) feet. 

3. In the R-3 district, every building hereafter erected or structurally altered shall provide a minimum lot 
area per dwelling unit two thousand four hundred twenty (2,420) square feet gross. 

4. The minimum site areas for the R-3 district shall be one (1) acre gross. 

G. Off-Street Parking 

See Chapter 14.12 (Off-Street Parking may be reduced for retirement center multi-family). 

H. Facades 

One hundred (100) percent of all building façade walls visible at all from any adjacent public street shall be

[...]

Side Yard – twenty-five feet (25’) 

3. Rear Yard – twenty-five feet (25’) 

H. Site Area 

The minimum site area for a multiple building office park arrangement shall be two (2) acres. The minimum 
site area for a free-stranding office building shall be fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet. In addition, for 
either type of office development, there shall be not less than two hundred (200) feet of frontage on at least 
one (1) abutting boundary street. 

I. Deleted by Ordinance 2313 – Adopted August 24, 2020. 

J. Parking

[...]

more than half that of the principal building, with a maximum of eight hundred fifty (850) square feet. 

2. On lots larger than one-half (0.5) acre, the combined square footage of all accessory buildings shall not 
be greater than five (5) percent of the total lot area, up to a maximum of three thousand five hundred 
(3,500) square feet. 

B. A detached accessory building in a residential district must be located behind the principal structure, or on 
the rear one-half (1/2) of the lot at a distance not less than ten (10) feet from any dwelling existing or under 
construction on the same or adjacent lot.